As a result of the changes in the entity's accounting policies, prior year financial statements had to be restated. As explained
in note 2.1.3(B) below, HKFRS 9 was generally adopted without restating comparative information with the exception of
certain aspects of hedge accounting. The reclassifications and the adjustments arising from the new impairment rules are
therefore not reflected in the restated balance sheet as at 31 December 2017, but are recognised in the opening balance
sheet on 1 January 2018.

The following tables set out the adjustments recognised for each individual line item. Line items that were not affected
by the changes have not been included. As a result, the sub-totals and totals disclosed cannot be recalculated from the

numbers provided. The relevant adjustments are explained in more detail by standard below.

095Shanghai Electric Group Company Limited   ANNUAL REPORT 2018

2. SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

2.1.3  Changes in accounting policies (continued)

(A)  Impact on the financial statements (continued)

31 December 2017
As originally

presented
RMB'000

HKFRS 15
RMB'000

HKFRS 9
RMB'000

1 January 2018
Restated
RMB'000Balance sheet (extract)

Non-current assets
Deferred tax assets 3,982,674 - 183,119 4,165,793
Other non-current assets 42,212,597 (1,879,073) (276,984) 40,056,540
Financial assets at fair value through other

comprehensive income (FVOCI)
- - 174,247 174,247

Financial assets at fair value through profit
or loss (FVPL)

- - 2,285,230 2,285,230

Receivables/ Financial assets at amortised cost - - 276,984 276,984

Contract assets - 1,879,073 - 1,879,073

Available-for-sale financial assets 1,393,811 - (1,393,811) -
Loans and lease receivables / Financial assets

at amortised cost
7,399,416 - (67,549) 7,331,867

Current assets
Other current assets 48,167,185 - (11,701,527) 36,465,658
Inventories 29,057,351 (1,678,377) - 27,378,974
Construction contracts 5,416,449 (5,416,449) - -
Trade receivables 27,905,847 (8,506,027) (172,758) 19,227,062
Contract assets - 15,600,853 (217,065) 15,383,788
Financial assets at FVPL - - 1,824,228 1,824,228
Financial assets at FVOCI - - 8,721,250 8,721,250
Investment 11,325,754 - (11,325,754) -
Financial assets at amortised cost - - 12,481,803 12,481,803
Derivative financial instruments 15,604 - - 15,604
Cash and cash equivalents 22,469,071 - - 22,469,071
Total assets 199,345,759 - 791,413 200,137,172

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities 337,530 - 340,535 678,065
Other non-current liabilities 16,966,914 - - 16,966,914

Current liabilities
Other payables and accruals 56,627,701 (43,650,082) - 12,977,619
Contract liabilities - 43,650,082 - 43,650,082
Derivative financial instruments 8,537 - - 8,537
Provisions 4,009,340 - - 4,009,340
Other current liabilities 50,674,150 - - 50,674,150
Total liabilities 128,624,172 - 340,535 128,964,707
Net assets 70,721,587 - 450,878 71,172,465

Share capital 14,725,181 - - 14,725,181
Reserves 20,637,494 - (36,680) 20,600,814
Retained earnings 20,174,408 - 498,150 20,672,558
Non-controlling interests 15,184,504 - (10,592) 15,173,912
Total equity 70,721,587 - 450,878 71,172,465

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS  (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

096   Shanghai Electric Group Company Limited   ANNUAL REPORT 2018

2.  SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

2.1.3  Changes in accounting policies (continued)

(B) HKFRS 9 Financial Instruments – Impact of adoption

HKFRS 9 replaces the provisions of HKAS 39 that relates to the recognition, classification and measurement of financial
assets and financial liabilities, derecognition of financial instruments, impairment of financial assets and hedge accounting.

The adoption of HKFRS 9 Financial Instruments from 1 January 2018 resulted in changes in accounting policies and